)

South Carolina TLegislature

May 18, 2024, 09:21:53 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1090 (Rat #0595, Act #0509 of 1986) General Bill, By I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend Section 58-25-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes
of regional transportation authorities, so as to provide that the authorities are exempt from provisions governing special
purpose districts and to redefine "public transportation"; to amend Section 58-25-40, as amended, relating to regional
transportation authority bonds, so as to provide for board representation based on a county's financial contribution; and to
amend Act 169 of 1985, relating to regional transportation authorities, so as to clarify budget procedures for authorities in
existence prior to July 1, 1985.

02/27/86
02/27/86
03/18/86
03/25/86
04/03/86
04/09/86
04/09/86
05/29/86
06/03/86
06/05/86
06/05/86
06/13/86
06/13/86
06/13/86
06/20/86

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-765

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-765

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-1063

Read second time SJ-1196

Read third time and sent to House SJ-1431

Introduced and read first time HJ-2253

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2253
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3507
Read second time HJ-3596

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3788

Ratified R 595

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/13/86

Act No. 509

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



