May 18, 2024, 09:21:53 pm

Session 106 - (1985-1986)

S*1090 (Rat #0595, Act #0509 of 1986) General Bill, By I.E. Lourie

A Bill to amend Section 58-25-20, as amended, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to definitions for purposes of regional transportation authorities, so as to provide that the authorities are exempt from provisions governing special purpose districts and to redefine "public transportation"; to amend Section 58-25-40, as amended, relating to regional transportation authority bonds, so as to provide for board representation based on a county's financial contribution; and to amend Act 169 of 1985, relating to regional transportation authorities, so as to clarify budget procedures for authorities in existence prior to July 1, 1985.

02/27/86	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-765
02/27/86	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-765
03/18/86	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-1063
03/25/86	Senate	Read second time SJ-1196
04/03/86	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-1431
04/09/86	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-2253
04/09/86	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-2253
05/29/86	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-3507
06/03/86	House	Read second time HJ-3596
06/05/86	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3788
06/05/86		Ratified R 595
06/13/86		Signed By Governor
06/13/86		Effective date 06/13/86
06/13/86		Act No. 509
06/20/86		Copies available